#23 Hair/DNA Evidence _ _
HUE MVINEeSTTN, FDLd

(Adam Walsh)
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MICHAEL J. SATZ

STATE ATTORNEY
SEVENTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF FLORIDA
BROWARD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
201 S.E. SIXTH STREET
FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33301-3360 PHONE (954) 831-6955

MEMO TO: Investigative File - Adam Walsh Homicide

FROM: Inv. H. Douglas Hok@

‘DATE: 10/08/03
RE: FDLE Evidence - DNA

| was requested by Chief Investigator Terry Gardner to follow up on evidence that was
returned from FDLE Crime Laboratory. The boxed evidence was received at the State
Attorney's Office, 17t Judicial Circuit via registered mail on 9/22/03. It was signed for by the -
receptionist at the front desk. The unopened box was then sent to Investigations.

The address label on the box indicated “Attention Inv. Phil Mundy, who Is now retired
from this office. The box contained a clear plastic bag containing numerous small plastic
vials and was sealed at both ends with red “evidence” iape An evidence sheet was
attached to the bag (see copy). _

After conducting follow up with FDLE, it was determined that the evidence had been
submitted by Inv. Mundy for DNA testing under the original Hollywood P.D. case #81-56073. |
spoke with Karen Barnes and Morgan Hayes regarding the evidence. | was informed that it
was being returned since they had already extracted samples from the submission and they
no longer needed it. | was also faxed copies of the FDLE report and submission forms, copies
of which are included with this report. :

| contacted Hollywood P.D. and spoke with Det. Sgt. Scott Pardon who has been
conducting additional investigation regarding this case. Arrangements were made to meet
with Sgt. Pardon and return the evidence to them. On 10/08/03 | met with Sgt. Pardon at the
Hollywood Police Department. A property receipt was completed and the sealed evidence
bag was turned over to him. He was also provided with copies of all FDLE information that
was received.

| faxed a copy of this memo to Sgt. Pardon to be placed in their case file.

No further action required.
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MICHAEL J. SATZ
STATE ATTORNEY
SEVENTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF FLORIDA
BROWARD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
201 S.E. SIXTH STREET
FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33301-3360 PHONE (954) 831-69535

FACSIMILE

Transmittal :-

Date: 10/8/03

To: Det. Sgt. Scoft Pardon

Agency/Company: Hollywood Police Department
FAX #: (954) 967-4410 Office #:

Number of Pages (Including cover sheet): Two

From: Inv. H. Douglas Hoke

STATE ATTORNEY'S OFFICE
Investigative Division
FAX #: (954) 831-8484

Office #: (954) 831-7906
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F D L Florida Department of SUBMITTING SIGENCY
ORI FLO06025A
LaW Enforcement Name  SAO - Ft. Lauderdale -
Office #17
’ EV'DENCE \ DISPOSITION TYPE Return To Contributor
N SUBJECTS
case - - oovsstosazsy {[IINNIENIANI ORI RO NHARRANAOAN | voore, oms
Submission 008 [N
VICTIMS

Agency Case 8156073 WALSH, ADAM

(OO RO

CONTAINER DESCRIPTION / EXHIBITS STATUS
01.001 1 plbg Extracts from Sub8 . COMP /EVID
K AR AR e

Date /16 /s= Date/Time  09/15/2003 06:11

Agency‘ ) ' Facility Tallahassee Crime Laboratory

Retumed By u)eé? ; 0‘4\. Printed By Hendry, Christopher L

Retumed Via Qaoyr 350l POUS Printed For Hays, William Morgan
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0/82/2203 18:48 858-4108-7433 TeLLA REG CRIME LAB PAGE ©81/85

2331 Phillips Road
Tallahassee Florida 32308

850-410-7445
850-410-7440 (Fax)
To:  Douglas Hoke ' from: FDLE Crime Lab i
Faxy  954-831-8484 Pages; _;lf{
- Phonet 850-410-7414 : Pate: 10/02703
Ra: : S

] Urgent U FerRaview [ Fiease Comment  Flease Reply

© %mmenﬁ:
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8/02/2083 18:49 850-418-7439 TALLA REG CRIME LAB PAGE 02/05

FDLE

Florida Departmient of Tallahassee Regional Operations Center Post Office Box 1489

Law Erforcement , Tallahassee, Florida 32302
(904) 488-1040

James T, “Tim" Moore ‘ http/fwww fdle state.flus

Commissioner

Octoker 21, 1597

T0: Honoxable Michael J. Satz FDLE Lab No. 000831043357
State Attorney's Office Agency No. 8156073
201 Southeast Sixth Street
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

ATIN: Inv. Philip Mundy ‘
SUBPOENAS PERTAINING TO THIS
CASE SHOULD REFER TO THE FDLE

LAB NUMBER..
RE: OTIS TOOLE

Death Investigation
ADAM WALSH

Braward County o %1
07/27/81 5@"/% o2

Suzanne H. Livingston
Crime Laboratery Analyst Supervisor
Serology/DNA

REFERENCE:

This report has reference to items recsived in this laboratory on Apxil 23,
1897 via Inv. Philip Mundy.

SXHIBITS;
‘a 4
L ¥airs from backrest of front passenger seat
b Hairs from vacuum sweeping of front sesat area
3 Hairs fxom carpet under froat seat
A Head hair standard of Adam Walsh

ESULTS:

ach of the hairs in the above listed exhibits were extracted Sor DNA, amplified
Ly PCR and typed for six genetic mzrkers. Each halr gave no result.

: EMARKS 5
.bbreviations used in this repert wers:

INA  deoxyribonucleic acid
i'CR pelymerase thain reaction

“he DNA extracts will be retsined frozen im the laboratory,

Committed to
Servica « Integrity ¢ Respect + Qualily
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8/02/2883 18:49 858-418-7433 TALLA REG CRIME LAB PAGE 83/05

Honorable Michael J. Satg
Page 2
FDLE Lab N9, 000831043357

The exhibits were returned te Investigatoxr Phil Mundy of the Browaxd County State
Attorney's Oifics. .
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' © ™ DA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFOR- v

W* .cus FOR EXAMINATION OF PHYSICAL
- LAB USE ONLY

¢ a First 8¢ mifssi Iialii: H
~,.u::>m,;::'m? ves OJ no O as B 831043357

{ ‘cotics, sste [ Possessicn ] Sub. No.,
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. 77-1 ﬁzf - © AGYcAseNO.___B1-56073 :
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il IPHONE . Z.STA VL YENIYo 7Y

y
. . RECEIVED BY
B Suomitted bu: CABITIME o 2 f
Irv. Philie Muncy
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AT 12133
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583184335? o SR
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=

wibing itame to be examined (2) snalyses roqueited, end (3) summery
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8/02/20083 18:49 852-418-743% TALLA REG CRIME LAB PAGE 05/05
— . R SN fA .
[y - Florlda_\ .:parfment Of SUBMITTING - NCY fNFORMATION‘
1 . } ORI FLOOG3400
- Law Enforcement Nsme  Seminols DLE - Hollywood

'IDENCE DISPOSITION

DISPOSITIONTYPE  Raturn To Contributor

wtreenssy || HIEUGRER T ISt R M R

SBUBJECTS

o TOOLE, OTig .
ot son 08 TR worws :
. WALSH, ADARM -
10 ey Cass 108702240 | L A ST - -
[ TANER DESCRIPTION / EXHISITS STATUS |
1w 1 plog Exiracis from Stb 8 COMP/ SERO

b IRORE A A

S -+ S

8 Con plete ftemns 1, 2, and 3. Aiso compiete
ftem 4 i Restricted Delivery ia desived,

B Prirc your name and sddress on the rovarse
20 t at wa can retum the cand to you.

B A%a b th's card to the bagk of the maiipiece,

v

or o &nfrmtitseac’eperm‘;:s,

1. Artiel ) Sgidrpseed o

SQ}'-} :,‘,‘P... QL% - Httkl{ﬁeé

81 & cefivery acdess cierant from Mem 17 L Yes g
TY3B, onker dofivery sddress balow: O N

$0A4 0006310 H3DFT 20e097La0e Tl
Ciedopey 7 Caaes)
7 T3, Servios Typ T
i3 certfied Mall  IJ Express Mt
Breeoistered [ Retum Receipt for Merchandise j

3 insured Mal 03 €.0.0.

4. Raatricted Delivery? fExta Fes) 0 Yes
2, Artick Number RLSYLMel TC2 S
(Trera wr from servics lada '
PS Form 3811, sugust 2001 Demsstie Reton Reneint 102595-G2-M-1540
- * N — . '
. . '
O 1) e fas Date/Time 030772002 10:69 %'
. .

Ag e . Facility Tallahassee Crime Laboratory
Re o1y LA M M Prited By Ksliay, Jennifer G.
Re v IVig i MMOYTLIG 72 US Printed Fer Hysler, Valecia R,
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case# 8! 26073
HOLLYWOOD POLICE DEPARTMENT
PROPERTY FORM
Date: /0/¢ /105" Time: '© o) Inventory No:
Type Case: Hom ¢ o0&
Charges: Yes [] No IT
Incident Location: - Property Use Only:

Owners Name: -

Address:
City: State: | Zip:
Phone: Business Phone:

Owner Contacted: Yes { | No D
Prisoner Prope

Date:

Evidence: Yes

2 Itém:\ Make:

Model: ™., Color | Qty:
Additional Descnptjbn\ ,
Serial No. N

Property Status:
Lost/Foundl ! Safekeeﬁmg [] Stolen-Recovered ] Recovered/other |ur|sdxct|on 0

1 ftem: Dy A v.osl> Make:

| Clinn (Cavelpe Seal p _ Property Bar Code:

Model: 7 v Color: {Qty: <~E
Additional Description:
Serial No.
Handgun: | Semi-Auto [ ] Revolver | | Caliber: Caliber/Gauge:

Property Bar Code:

Seml-Auto DRevoIver U] Caliber:

Caliber/Gauge:

Item:

4

~ Property Bar Code:
Model: S\ Color: | Qty:
Additional Description: N
Serial No. N
Handgun: ; Caliber/Gauge:

Property Bar Code:
Model: Color: ™ | Qty:
Additional Description: ‘
Serial No. : AN
Handgun: | Semi-Auto [ | Revolver [ ] Caliber: : Caliber/Gauge:

I hereby acknowledge that the list represents all property impounded by me in the official performance of duty as alaw
Enforcement Offi cer

Date/Time:

Original Copy: Property
Duplicate Copy: Owner
Form#124

Officer Signature/Badge #:—" "7"»

5 Item:
Property Bar Code:
Model: Color | Qty: N
Additional Description: AN
Serial No. ™
Handgun: | Semi-Auto [ ] Revolver [ ] Caliber: : " Caliber/Gauge:

s
X

5 2 e

Effective Date: 06/01/2002

Page:1 of 2
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MEMORANDUM
MICHAEL J. SATZ

STATE ATTORNEY
FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA
TO: DATE:. . A4\0-1695
FROM: re. FOLE Cil.me \ne ~TPLL .

(5—2,(,5 é[U/m.(/ZA/ / ng;) N0 - 2340 pxnw Morose

NS D), () _4410- 1S4S_Unuprimes

Bﬁﬂﬂﬂ FU\JGL - LF\?, - (0w Cunseus = wep ¥ Cou O

2'4y30e - 8T < Unwelaw
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MEMORANDUM
MICHAEL J. SATZ

STATE ATTORNEY
FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA
TO: Nie DATE: Ol o>
FROM:M ' RE-U(' w Mngé(\ ﬁazgﬁ)a

&VO\MD %ﬁfnec — (‘m\ze,cﬁ_aa’msam

Lo Fix Coer o= Qevons # 1< .
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The

Bode

Technology Group, Inc.
A ChoicePoint* Company

7364 Steel MiIl Drive

Springfield, VA 22150

August 8, 2003

Ralph Ray

Chief Assistant

Broward State Attorney’s Office

201 SE 6™ Street

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 T

Dear Mr. Ray,

Enclosed is a copy of the mitochondrial DNA case report for Bode Technology Group
case number 2M03-074 (Adam Walsh). The original copy of this report has been sent to
Dr. George Duncan. If we can be of further assistance, please feel free to call.

Sincerely,

%Mﬁ /Z/%%u
Faith Love Patterson

DNA Analyst 2
The Bode Technology Group

1-866-Bode-4-1D (263-3443)
(Tel) 703-644-1200 DNA Typing Services ext 328 www . bodetech.com
(Fax) 703-644-2319 Product inquiries ext 340 bode.service@bodetech.com
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The Bode Technology Group, Inc.
7364 Steel Mill Dr.
Springfield, VA. 22150
Phone 703-644-1200

Mitochondrial DNA Case Report

August 7, 2003
To:
TBTG Case #: 2M03-074
Dr. George Duncan : Agency Case #: Hollywood PD
Broward County Sheriff’s Office . 81-56073

201 SE 6™ Street, Room 1799
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301

List of Evidence received on March 27, 2003:

TBTG # Agency ID Description

2M03-074-01  1F97 Labeled as “Mandible with 11 teeth — mandible
: broken in (3) pieces from Adam Walsh”

" List of Evidence received on July 25,2003:

TBTG # Agency ID Description
2M03-074-02  81-56073 Labeled as “Oral swabs of Reve Walsh”
ANALYSIS AND RESULTS:

Two teeth from evidence item 2M03-074-01 were processed for mitochondrial DNA
(mtDNA) typing. Reference item 2M03-074-02 was also processed for mtDNA typing.

MtDNA is found in subcellular organelles called mitochondria. A specific, noncoding
region of the mitochondrial genome called the D-loop is known to have variability within
the human population, particularly in two segments of the D-loop that are called
Hypervariable Regions 1 and 2. Multiple copies of this region of mtDNA are generated
using the polymerase chain reaction (PCR). The base composition, or sequence, is then
determined using automated DNA sequencing.

The mtDNA profile obtained for evidence item 2M03-074-01 was compared to the
corresponding mtDNA profile obtained for reference item 2M03-074-02.

Page 1 of 4
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TBTG Case #: 2M03-074 ' August 7, 2003

The mtDNA profile of evidence item 2M03-074-01 matches the mtDNA profile of
reference item 2M03-074-02.

The DNA profiles reported in this case were determined by procedures that have been
validated according to standards established by the Scientific Working Group on DNA
Analysis Methods (SWGDAM) and adopted as Federal Standards.

See Table 1 for a summary of mtDNA profiles reported for each sample.

CONCLUSION:

Based on the mtDNA results, the individual associated with evidence item 2M03-074-01
is consistent with being a maternal relative (e.g. a son) of Reve Walsh (2M03-074-02).
These results support the identification of these remains as Adam Walsh.

The mtDNA population database of the Scientific Working Group on DNA Analysis
Methods (SWGDAM) has been searched for the mtDNA sequences obtained from
“evidence item 2M03-074-01 and known reference of Reve Walsh (2M03-074-02). The

number of observations of these mtDNA sequences in the SWGDAM database are as -
follows: A

Total No. of
TBTG } . African Caucasian | Hispanic | Asian Native - _ Observations in
Sample No. Database Database | Database | Database American combined Population
‘ B : ' Database SWGDAM Database
2M03-074-01 0in1305 | 0in1674 | 0in686 | 0in 848 0in 326 0 in 4839
2M03-074-02 0ini305 | Oinl674 | 0in686 | Oin 848 0in 326 0in 4839

The remaining evidence for this case will be returned to the Hollywood, Florida Police
Department. '

Report is submitted by:
'-4: / j /
-/ ; / {
Faith Love Patterson, MSFS Shelley Johnson, MFS '
DNA Analyst 2 Senior Forensic DNA Analyst

C g HetA

Charity A. Holland, MPH Mitchell M. Holland, PhD
Forensic Technical Leader Senior Vice President, Laboratory Director
Page 2 of 4
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TBTG Case #: 2M03-074

August 7,2003

Table 1: Summary of Mitochondrial DNA Results

Confirmed Region: 15998-16390

Confirmed Region: 35-361

01 16209 C 263 G
Teeth from Mandible 3 15.1C
Confirmed Region: 16009-16390 Confirmed Region:35-361
02
263 G
Reve Walsh 16209 C s151C
Page 3 of 4
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TBTG Case #: 2M03-074 August 7, 2003

INTERPRETATION KEY

The following notations may apply:

a. Transition or transversion polymorphisms as compared to a standard sequence
(Anderson, et al. 1981. Nature 290:457-465) are designated by the appropriate
letter (base). '

b. A deletion is designated by a "D."

c. An insertion is designated a “.1” for a one base insertion, and a “.2” for a two base
insertion.

Note: Polycytosine stretches are often difficult to interpret. A possible cause
may be the presence of a mixture of length variants in the mtDNA ofan
individual. A predominant length species is often apparent; however, the
frequency of a particular length species cannot be determined accurately
and may vary between maternal relatives. The sequence reported for
Hypervariable Region 1 represents the first 10 cytosines observed,
beginning at position 16184. The sequence reported for Hypervariable
Region 2 represents the number of cytosines present in the predominant
base sequence. When no predominant base sequence is observed, the
insertions that could not be confirmed are designated by a "N."

L d A positidn that could not be confirmed is desighated by a "N."

Page 4 of 4
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INVESTIGATOR'S MEMO

DATE: MARCH 26, 2001

ASSIGNMENT: #99-10-480  ASA/AOA: R. RAY  DIV:ADM
INVESTIGATOR: P. MUNDY UNIT: C PHONE: 6368
DEFENDANT (S) : INVESTIGATION

CASE NO.: N/A JUDGE:N/A

NARRATIVE:
Due to this investigators retirement this case has been re-

assigned to Deputy Chief Investigator T. Gardmer. All files have
been turned over to D.C.I. Gardner.

PHILIP J. MUNDY
INV. SUPV.
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Date and . ..ne Printed 3/26/0110:51 AM

Page 1 of 1
Assignment of Investigator
ASA Signature
‘From ASA/AOARalphJ.Ray,Jr. ~~~ Div:ADM ' - . Ph:831.7911
Date of Request: 3-26-01 Date Needed:
State V Charge ‘ Judge
ADAM WALSH N/A N/A
Court Case Number N/A Booking Number N/A

Work Needed: Please conduct an investigation into the Adam Walsh case.

For Investigation Use Only

Date Assigned: S 1261 OF  Assignment# /- C3- 51 ¥l
Investigator 9]0 LANELL.

From Investigator Supervisor:

Date Completed: / / Hours:

# of Process (D Served Loc Not Svd Not Svd Canc.

(Upon completion of this assignment, return it to your supervisor, with your report)
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March 13, 2001

Ralph Ray, Jr.
Tried to call you but cell phone would not cooperate.
The CD for the power point is in the hands of abfficer from the Tech Unit
and Mark says he is out of town until Monday. He will get the CDs for you then. If
you absolutely need it before he can get it but it would probably be a hassle as it is in this
other officers locked files.
I briefly discussed with him closing this investigation and wanting our office and the

- P.D. on the same page. 1 will discuss his response at your convenience.

w
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ADM1 - Ralph Ray

From: Duncan, George [George_Duncan@sheriff.org)

Sent: Tuesday, December 02, 2003 3:53 PM
To: Scott Pardon

Subject: RE: Adam Walsh  -100.0

hey scott;

call me about the samples. i might have another idea about them
george

————— Original Message-----

From: Scott Pardon [mailto:SPardon@hollywoodfl.org]
Sent: Tuesday, December 02, 2003 1:34 PM.

To: Duncan, George

Subject: RE: Adam Walsh -100.0

George, The Otis Toole sample will not be needed. The F.B.I. mito
analysis isn't going to happen. Thanks for your help anyway. Scott

>>> "Duncan, George" <George_ Duncan@sheriff.org> 11/21/2003 5:20:55 PM
>>>

thanks scott for the heads up
deorge

-----0riginal Message----- ’

From: Scott .Pardon [mailto:SPardon@hollywoodfl.org]
Sent: Friday, November 21, 2003 9:27 AM

To: Duncan, George

Subject: Adam Walsh

Geroge, Mark Smith and I were looking into doing mito on some Walsh
evidence. I know Mark spoke to you to see if you had any Otis Toole
samples we could forward to the F.B.I. lab. At this point I'm waiting
to hear back from the F.B.I. lab to see if it's worth doing. The
hairs

were micrscopically eliminated back in 84, but I wanted to look at all
possibilities. I will let you know if we end up needing the sample,
but at this point I'm not sure. The F.B.I. thinks its not feasible.

Thanks, Scott
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N
MICHAEL J. SATZ
’ STATE ATTORNEY
SEVENTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF FLORIDA
BROWARD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
201 S.E. SIXTH STREET
FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33301-3360 PHONE (954) 831-6955

MEMO TO: Investigative File - Adam Walsh Homicide

FROM: Inv. H. Douglas Hok@

DATE: 10/08/03
RE: FDLE Evidence - DNA ' -

| was requested by Chief Investigator Terry Gardner to follow up on evidence that was
returned from FDLE Crime Laboratory. The boxed evidence was received at the State
Aftorney's Office, 17t Judicial Circuit via registered mail on 9/22/03. It was signed for by the
receptionist at the front desk. The unopened box was then sent to Investigations.

The address label on the box indicated “Attention Inv. Phil Mundy, who is now retired
from this office. The box contained a clear plastic bag containing numerous small plastic
vials and was sealed at both ends with red “evidence” tape. An evidence sheet was
.attached to the bag (see copy). C . .

After conducting follow up with FDLE, it was determined that the evidence had been
submitted by Inv. Mundy for DNA testing under the original Hollywood P.D. case #81-56073. |
spoke with Karen Barnes and Morgan Hayes regarding the evidence. | was informed that it
was being returned since they had already exiracted samples from the submission and they
no longer needed it. | was also faxed copies of the FDLE report and submission forms, copies
of which are included with this report. '

| contacted Hollywood P.D. and spoke with Det. Sgt. Scott Pardon who has been
conducting additional investigation regarding this case. Arrangements were made to meet
with Sgt. Pardon and return the evidence to them. On 10/08/03 | met with Sgt. Pardon at the
Hollywood Police Department. A property receipt was completed and the sealed evidence
bag was turned over to him. He was also provided with copies of all FDLE information that
was received.

| faxed a copy of this memo to Sgt. Pardon to be placed in their case file.

No further action required.
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)
MICHAEL J. SATZ
STATE ATTORNEY
SEVENTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF FLORIDA
BROWARD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
201 S.E. SIXTH STREET
FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33301-3360 PHONE (954) 831-6955

FacSMIE

Transmittal

Date: 10/8/03

To: Det. Sgt. Scott Pardon

Agency/Company: Hollywood Police Department
FAX #: (954) 967-4410 Office #:

Number of Pages (Including cover sheet): Two

From: Inv. H. Douglas Hoke

STATE ATTORNEY'S OFFICE
Investigative Division
FAX #: (954) 831-8484

Office #: (954) 831-7906
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MEMORANDUM
MICHAEL J. SATZ
STATE ATTORNEY
FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA

TO: DATE:

FROM: ' ‘ RE:
AL/ -

Mapcw Buabs — A Mozcav Hows - (@) < -4ty

Seer g E — Emouc

215 -
/ Lowu e s \ayce FOLE  Sore

PL us.
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|
|
\
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MEMORANDUM
MICHAEL J. SATZ
STATE ATTORNEY
FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA

TO:. DATE: , A\0-149S

FROM: re:FOE Gume e —Tove .

e, Cips g/ [ ( agp) <NO-2240  puh Mowes

K LA Brerer ) (B <0~ ISUS  Untimrw

(BQQQJ"I ﬂ)\)% - e LPF\'} = (o Cunzeu oo \wep ¥ Coa i

2430 = 8T © UnweMaw
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MEMORANDUM
MICHAEL J. SATZ
STATE ATTORNEY
FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA

TO: ﬁt,@ DATE: \Ol\l()}

FR0M~QCM REMC W W?o(gm Ha?j;d

8 Varen Parnec — Con be_ L ofirosect

(Wit Fox Ghowr o= Qeoons # Desuos .
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Florida . partment of
Law Enforcement

FDL

SUBMITTING #"ENCY

INTADAMATIA

ORI FLO06025A
Name SAO - Ft. Lauderdale -
Office # 17

\

DISPOSITION TYPE Return To Contributor

EVIDENCE
- SUBJECTS
case - ocosstoasasz ([IININNNIANINUNIUNUNIARENY | rooce.oms
Submission 008 I
VICTIMS
Agency Case 8156073 WALSH, ADAM

AR R

CONTAINER DESCRIPTION / EXHIBITS

STATUS

01.001 1 plbg Extracts from Sub 8

A RO

COMP /EVID

Date e Date/Time  09/15/2003 06:11

{ .
Agency Facility Tallahassee Crime Laboratory
Returned By L(m vy Printed By Hendry, Christopher L
Returned Via Printed For Hays, William Morgan

droyr I50l POUS
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9/82/2283 18:49 856-418-"‘?9

%

2331 Phillips Road
Tallahassee Florida 32308
850-410-7445
850-410-7440 (Fax)

To: Douglas Hoke

TALLA REG CRIME (™ PAGE ©81/85

From:

lorida: Deépartment of .
N E?VVYIE fk?!x:gg ‘?!‘~f~£~':'

FDOLE Crime Lab

Faxx  954-831-8484

Pages: 35"

. Phones 850-410-7414

Date:

10/02/03

Ra:

v

OUrgent U FarRaview [ Fiease GCermment

Flease Reply

° Comments:
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FDLE

Florida Department of Tallahassee Regional Operations Center Post Office Box 1489

Law Enforcement Tallahassee, Florida 32302
(904) 488-1040

James T, “Tim" Moore hitp/fwww fdle state.fl.us

Commissioner

October 21, 1597

0 Honorable Michael J, Satz FDLE Lab No. 000831043357
State Attorney's Office Agency No. 8156073
201 Southeast Sixth Street
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

ATIN: Inv. Philip Mundy
SUBPOENAS PERTAINING TO THIS
CASE SHOULD REFER TO TEE FDLE

LAB NUMBER. -
RE: OTIS TOOLE

Death Investigation
ADAM WALSH

Broward County o - Py
07/27/81 50‘/ % \O/?’t

Suzanne H. Livingston
Crime Laboratary Analyst Supervisor
Sexology/DNA o

' REFERENCE :

This report: has reference to items recsived in this laboratery on April 23,
1897 via Inv. Philip Mundy.

SXHIBITS :
- ' <
L Hairs from backrest of front passenger seat
2 Hairs from vacuum sweeping of front gzat area
3 Hairs fxom carpet under froat seat
A Eead hair standard of Adam Walzah
ESULTS:

lach of the hairs in the above listed exnibits were extracted for DNA, amplified
2y PCR and typed for six gensatic maxkers. Each hair gave no result.

; BMARKS ;,
sbkreviations used in this repeort wers:

INA  deoxyribonucleic zcid
1'CR polymerase chain reaction

“he DNA extracts will be retained frozen in the laboratory.

Committed to
Service » ntegrily * Respest + Quality
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Honorable Michael J. Satz
Page 2
FDLE Lab No, 000831043357

The exhibits were returned te Invegtigator Fhil Mundy of the Broward County State
Attorney’s Oifice. .
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Z€ AITTING ASENCY ADDRESS: orrense __Death Investigation
57 7‘55'97“24/1/: S0t OFFIELE orroare it Ntv_Broward
AGY caseNo.___B1-56073
o/ g e @m .

20 RTTO ZAF T ~/ /J Ma/u/ﬂ
il IPHONE . FSTh P 3/~ /1 Hin&

| Submitted bu!
Irv, Philip Muncy

Received byt
RTINS © Livineston: S H
h 3 CNs @4.23/97
| EIAGE e -

i § HORE31043357
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o 3 Attoned's Office 1?
¢ = Cas: & 8155073

‘L'tfw-L/ M/J
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DELIVERED VIA

.’
L

LAB/TIME

VICTIMS {Last nema first)

1 Walgh, Adasm
2 .

SUBJECTS (Last name first)

..____Imle___m.is_

@ apwu

TiBing ftzmz to by axamined (2) snalysas requestad, ond {3} summery

Uk S - aﬁn/w/ﬂ/&@

- /
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i/ IDENCE DISPOSITION

8/02/:003 19:43  850-418-7439 TALLA REG CRIME LAB PAGE ©5/05
1 P F'Orlda .\ Jpaftment of SUBMITTING L. NCY INFORMATION.
‘! . ' ORI FLOUG3400
Law Enforcement Name Seminole DLE - Holtywood

DISPOSITIONTYPE  Retum To Contributer

Wi R BRI R

'SEND ; g
8 Con plate fterns 1, 2, and 3. Aizo complete
ftern 4 if Restricted Delivery i desired,
& Prin your name and sddress on the reversa

20 Y 4t wa can retumn the card to you.
1 Ana h this card to the back of the maiipiece,

!B.Hecgyéd

‘SUBJECTS -
oo omnces (IERMOBARGERIN |
Al qisslon 008 !ﬂmﬂﬂﬁmﬂﬂ VICTIMS s -
| oome ooan  |URIEEHEED S :
(» TAINER DESCRIPTION / EXHIBITS STATUS |
i 1. " 1 pivg Exfracis from Sub 8 COMP/ SEROQ

c

2D F

or o tha fromt i s;%ac‘e parmits.
1. Articl ) Addresend o:

Sord csle Q{,}‘% - Huf(ym«i

£, I celivery acd eo cforant fram hem 17 LJ Yes—~
Y38, enter dofvary address bafow: I No

SOMd 000 83 H3IE? 20509700047
T (1 0ad) 2 Ea an’liﬁ ‘
T 3. Serses Type
O contfed Mall 1D Bxproas Mt
Breegisteed O Retum Recaipt for Marchandise '
3 rwured Mall 0 €.00. '
4. Raatricted Deftvery? [Exs Fes) O Yos
2. Artick Number RLSY LMol 722 S
(frara or from servics fabe) '
PS Form 3811, sugust 2001 Domestic Retum Reasint 102595-02M+ 1640
- e, b LN —
] ' 1
3 )igfaa Date/Time . 03/07/2002 10:59 2%\
A ¥
LD . Facility Tallahagsee Crime Laboratory
miBy ‘4\/.7[‘-_ v ’@9/\ Printedt By Ksliay, Jennifer G,
1 IVia i LD YL L T2LIS Printed Fer Hysler, Valecia R
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cAsE# 81 560735
"HOLLYWOOD POLICE DEPARTMENT:

PROPERTY FORM

L I -
Date: /0/ ¢ /05 Time: /0 0») Inventory No:
Type Case: Homc nE&
Charges: Yes [ | No ™
Incident Location: 2Ll / ~ooh  mal), [SCALS Property Use Only:
Owners Name: ;v »on~o &
Address:
City: State: | Zip:
Phone: Business Phone:
Owner Contacted: Yes | | No| | Date:

Prisoner Property: Yes [ | No [ |

Evidence: Yes X!

Property
, Lost/Found [[] Safekeeping [[] Stolen- RecoveredD Recovered/other jurisdiction []
1 Item: /;N A vial S Make: _
/ Clran (Enve lope ,&ra) ‘ — Property Bar Code:
Model: Color: [ Qty: o~vE
Additional Description:
Serial No.

Handgun: [ Semi-Auto [ ] Revolver [ ] Caliber: Caliber/Gauge:

2 It

Property Bar Code:

Model: ™\ . | Color: [ Qty:
Additional Description; I ; ‘
Serial No. . . : . :
Handgun: | Semi-Auto evolver [ | Caliber: Long Gun: | Barrel Length: Caliber/Gauge:

3 Item: Make:

Property Bar Code:

Model: N\ Color: | Qty:
Additional Description: N\

Serial No. .
Handgun: | Semi-Auto [ ] Revolver [ | Caliber: : : Caliber/Gauge:

4 Item:

Property Bar Code:

Model: Color: \_ [ Qty:
Additional Description:

Serial No. , N\
Handgun: | Semi-Auto [ ] Revolver [ ] Caliber: : : Caliber/Gauge:

5 Item: Make:

‘ Property Bar Code:
Model: Color: [ Qty: N

Additional Description:
Serial No.

Handgun: | Semi-Auto [] Revolver | | Caliber: : | Barrel Length:

<

Caliber/Gauge:

| hereby acknowledge that the list represents all property impounded by me in the official performance of duty as a Law
Enforcement Officer.

S e = el 7 o
Date/Time:_' ¢/ /L') < Officer Signature/Badge #:jdq T ZA’/( on 68

Original Copy: Property
Duplicate Copy: Owner
Form#124 Effective Date: 06/01/2002 Page:1 of 2
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The

Bode

Technology Group, Inc.
A ChoicePoint® Company

7364 Steel Mill Drive

Springfield, VA 22150

August 8, 2003

Ralph Ray

Chief Assistant

Broward State Attorney’s Office

201 SE 6™ Street

Fort Lauderdale, FL. 33301 —

Dear Mr. Ray,

Enclosed is a copy of the mitochondrial DNA case report for Bode Technology Group
case number 2M03-074 (Adam Walsh). The original copy of this report has been sent to
Dr. George Duncan. If we can be of further assistance, please feel free to call.

Sincerely,

/ﬂﬂ%%%-

Faith Love Patterson
DNA Analyst 2
The Bode Technology Group

1-866-Bode-4-1D (263-3443)
(Tel) 703-644-1200 DNA Typing Services ext 328 www.bodetech.com
(Fax) 703-644-2319 Product Inquiries ext 340 bode.service@bodetech.com
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The Bode Technology Group, Inc.
7364 Steel Mill Dr.
Springfield, VA. 22150
Phone 703-644-1200

Mitochondrial DNA Case Report
August 7, 2003

To:

TBTG Case #: 2M03-074
Dr. George Duncan Agency Case #: Hollywood PD
Broward County Sheriff’s Office 81-56073

201 SE 6% Street, Room 1799
Ft. Lauderdale, FL. 33301

List of Evidence received on March 27, 2003:

TBTG # Agency ID Description
2M03-074-01 1F97 Labeled as “Mandible with 11 teeth — mandible

broken in (3) pieces from Adam Walsh”

List of Evidence received on July 25, 2003:

TBTG # | Agency ID » Description
2M03-074-02  81-56073 Labeled as “Oral swabs of Reve Walsh”
ANALYSIS AND RESULTS:

Two teeth from evidence item 2M03-074-01 were processed for mitochondrial DNA
(mtDNA) typing. Reference item 2M03-074-02 was also processed for mtDNA typing.

MtDNA is found in subcellular organelles called mitochondria. A specific, noncoding
region of the mitochondrial genome called the D-loop is known to have variability within
the human population, particularly in two segments of the D-loop that are called
Hypervariable Regions 1 and 2. Multiple copies of this region of mtDNA are generated
using the polymerase chain reaction (PCR). The base composition, or sequence, is then
determined using automated DNA sequencing.

The mtDNA profile obtained for evidence item 2M03-074-01 was compared to the
corresponding mtDNA profile obtained for reference item 2M03-074-02.

Page | of 4

000470




2 3

TBTG Case #: 2M03-074 August 7, 2003

The mtDNA profile of evidence item 2M03-074-01 matches the mtDNA profile of
reference item 2M03-074-02. '

The DNA profiles reported in this case were determined by procedures that have been
validated according to standards established by the Scientific Working Group on DNA
Analysis Methods (SWGDAM) and adopted as Federal Standards.

See Table 1 for a summary of mtDNA profiles reported for each sample.

CONCLUSION:

Based on the mtDNA results, the individual associated with evidence item 2M03-074-01
is consistent with being a maternal relative (e.g. a son) of Reve Walsh (2M03-074-02).
These results support the identification of these remains as Adam Walsh.

The mtDNA population database of the Scientific Working Group on DNA Analysis
Methods (SWGDAM) has been searched for the mtDNA sequences obtained from
evidence item 2M03-074-01 and known reference of Reve Walsh (2M03-074-02). The

number of observations of these mtDNA sequences in the SWGDAM database are as
follows: »

: ) Total No. of
.~ TBTG African Caucasian | Hispanic Asian . Native Observations in
. Sample No. Database | Database | Database | Database | ~American combined Population
' ' ' Database SWGDAM Database
2M03-074-01 0in1305 | 0inl1674 | 0in686 | 0in848 0in 326 0in 4839
2M03-074-02 0in1305 | O0in1674 | 0in686 | 0in 848 01in 326 0 in 4839

The remaining evidence for this case will be returned to the Hollywood, Florida Police
Department.

Report is submitted by:

At Bbtn, Ovelly I
Faith Love Patterson, MSFS Shelley Johnson, MFS
DNA Analyst 2 Senior Forensic DNA Analyst

C b7 HetA

Charity A. Holland, MPH Mitchell M. Holland, PhD
Forensic Technical Leader Senior Vice President, Laboratory Director
Page 2 of 4
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TBTG Case #: 2M03-074

August 7, 2003

Table 1: Summary of Mitochondrial DNA Results

Confirmed Region: 15998-16390

Confirmed Region. 35-361

R 16209 C 263 G
Teeth from Mandible 3s1c
Confirmed Region: 16009-16390 Confirmed Region:35-361
02
263 G
Reve Walsh 16209 C 3151C
Page 3 of 4
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TBTG Case #: 2M03-074 ' ’ August 7, 2003

INTERPRETATION KEY

The following notations may apply:

a. Transition or transversion polymorphisms as compared to a standard sequence
(Anderson, et al. 1981. Nature 290:457-465) are designated by the appropriate
letter (base). ’

b. A deletion is designated by a "D."

c. An insertion is designated a “.1” for a one base insertion, and a “.2” for a two base
insertion,

Note: Polycytosine stretches are often difficult to interpret. A possible cause
may be the presence of a mixture of length variants in the mtDNA of an
individual. A predominant length species is often apparent; however, the
frequency of a particular length species cannot be determined accurately
and may vary between maternal relatives. The sequence reported for
Hypervariable Region 1 represents the first 10 Cytosines observed,
beginning at position 16184. The sequence reported for Hypervariable
Region 2 represents the number of cytosines present in the predominant
base sequence. When no predominant base sequence is observed, the.
insertions that could not be confirmed are designated by a "N."

d. A position that could not be confirmed is designated by a"N."

Page 4 of 4
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FDLE CRIMELAB  850-410-7645

SUZANNE LIVINGSTON
CRIME LABORATORY ANALYST SUPERVISOR
SEROLOGY/DNA
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FOLE

~ e R\ Ry

Florida Department of

Law Enforcement

James T. "Tim" Moore

" Tallahassee Regional Operations Center Post Office Box 1489

Tallahassee, Florida 32302
(850) 488-1040
www.{dle.state.fl.us

Commissioner
April 20, 2000
TO: Honorable Michael J. Satz FDLE NUMBER: 000831043357
State Attorney's Office SUBMISSION: 009
201 Southeast Sixth Street AGENCY NUMBER: 8156073
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301
ATTN: Sgt Mike Smith SUBPOENAS PERTAINING TO THIS CASE
SHOULD REFER TO THE FDLE NUMBER.
SUBJECT(S): TOOLE, OTTIS 7‘( - "
VICTIM(S):  WALSH, ADAM (AL D N év/(_pvu_»o
OFFENSE(S): Death Investigation Karen S Bamnes )
Broward County Crime Laboratory Analyst Supervisor
07/27/1981 Serology Section
REFERENCE :
This report has reference to item(s) submitted to FDLE on April 14, 2000 by FEDEX:818026601420 (submission -
9).
EXHIBIT(S) :
1 © Pieceof carpet
RESULT(S) :

No blood was identified on the piece of carpet (Exhibit 1).

REMARK(S) :

This exhibit will be returned to the submitting agency at the first opportunity.

EM%MHMW"”‘JM - Printed On : Thursday, April 20, 2000 - Page I of 1

Service * Integrity * Respect ¢ Quality
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Investigative Assignment#96-02-262 November 14, 1997

INVESTIGATIVE REPORT #23

TO: RALPH J. RAY, JR.
Chief Assistant State Attorney

FROM: PHILIP J. MUNDY

Investigator
SUBJ: HAIR/DNA Evidence
RE: Homicide Investigationrof Adam Walsh B
ENCL: (1) Copy of F.D.L.E. memo of March 24, 1997 from serologist

Suzanne Livingston
(2) Copy of F.D.L.E. report dated October 21, 1997 from serologist
Suzanne Livingston

KREKEAXRKRRRKRRKXERKKRRRKRRRARARRRKRKRRRRRARRRRARRKRRRKAARRKRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRARRRRR AR KR

The hair evidence that had been collected in this case as enumerated in enclosure

() had never been examined for potential DNA matching. After conferring with Ms.

- LIVINGSTON arrangements were made for the halr ev1dence to be delivered to her for
examination.

Enclosure (2) contains the results of Ms. LIVINGSTON’s examination which
unfortunately did not result in any DNA match being made.

A conversation was had with Ms. LIVINGSTON in which she explained that many
of the hairs had degraded to the point of being of no use. This is the case in the hair
standards of the victim. She also advised that some extraction’s were made but of
insufficient quantity and/or quality to be of use. It should be noted that the extracts that
were made have been retained by F.D.L.E. and Ms. LIVINGSTON explained that this is
done to ensure their proper preservation and in the event further inroads are made in this
field that might warrant further examination of the evidence.

It was noted that Ms. LIVINGSTON’s report listed the exhibits somewhat
differently than in her March 24™ memo. Ms. LIVINGSTON assured me that all of the
hair evidence had peen examined.

v
INV. PHQJ’/IPJ MUND

cc: Det. John Kerns, Hollywood P.D.
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FOLE

Florida Departmant of

Division of Local Law P.O. Box 1489
Law Enforcement Enforcement Assistance Tallahassee, Florida 32302
Tallahassee Regional (904) 488-7071

James T. “Tim" Moore

Commissioner Crime Laboratory

March 24, 199

~3

MEMORANDUM

TO: Investigator Phil Mundy
' Broward State Attorney’s Office -

’y
FROM:  CLAS Suzanne H Livingston W

FDLE Tallahassee Regional Operations Center

SUBJECT: f‘xaminatiori of Hairs from the Adam Walsh Case

I have reviewerl the hair examination file from the Adam Walsh Case (FDLE 831043357)
and have found|the following in regards to the number of hairs present on cach exhibit:

‘Exhibit 15A; Machete and sheath - 4 hairs present
- Exhibit 1: Hairs from backrest - 10 hairs present
" Fxhibit2: From front seat area - More than 5 hairs present
Exhibit 3: From rcar seat area - 1 hair present
— Exhibit 5: Carpet under front seat - 27 hairs present
Exhibit 6: Carpet under front seat - More than 5 hairs present

The notes indicdte that some of these hairs have roots present. Itis possible for us to
examined all of the hairs for roots and then to do PCR DNA on those hairs which are
suitable and that you deem necessary. We would also need the hair standard from Adam
Walsh (Exhibit A) to be submitted to the laboratory.

If you determing that you want to proceed with this examination request, please send the
exhibits and standards to the Tallahassee Regional Crime Laboratory under FDLE Case
#831043357, Please put the submission to my attention.

If there is any further information you need please contact me at 904-488-7071.

SHL/shl

Committed to
Service + Intagrity « Respect » Quality

FROM 304-483-330:2 (F83A J3-14-37 092

AM £z

000479




ENCLOSURE
TWO

000480




- -~

J ' ;

FOLE

Florida Department of Tallahassee Regional Operations Center Post Office Box 1489

Law Enforcement Tallahassee, Florida 32302
(904) 488-1040

James T. "Tim" Moore hitp://www.fdle.state.fl.us

Commissioner

October 21, 1997

TO: Honorable Michael J. Satz FDLE Lab No. 000831043357
State Attorney’'s Office Agency No. 8156073
201 Southeast Sixth Street
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

ATTN: Inv. Philip Mundy
SUBPOENAS PERTAINING TO THIS
CASE SHOULD REFER TO THE FDLE
LAB NUMBER.
RE: OTIS TOOLE
Death Investigation
ADAM WALSH
Broward County

T o i)

ySuzannﬁl Llw.ng.i—;g
Crime oratory lyst Supervisor

Serology/DNA

REFERENCE :

This report has reference to items received in this laboratory on April 23,
1997 via Inv. Philip Mundy.

EXHIBITS:

1 Hairs from backrest of front passenger seat

2 Hairs from vacuum. sweeping of front seat area
5 Hairs from carpet under front seat

A Head hair standard of Adam Walsh

RESULTS :

Each of the hairs in the above listed exhibits were extracted for DNA, amplified
by PCR and typed for six genetic markers. Each hair gave no result.

REMARKS :
Abbreviations used in this report were:

DNA deoxyribonucleic acid
PCR polymerase chain reaction

The DNA extracts will be retained frozen in the laboratory.

Committed to
Servica » Integrity * Respect * Quality
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Honorable Michael J. Satz
Page 2
FDLE Lab No. 000831043357

The exhibits were returned to Investigator Phil Mundy of the Broward County State
Attorney’s Office.
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TO: RALPHIJ. RAY, JR.
FRIDAY, JUNE 20, 1997

Sue LIVINGSTON of F.D.L.E. called with a progress report on the DNA hair
examination.

Attempts to obtain DNA from the victim’s standards have failed. This is
attributed to the age of the hairs and the hairs having been submerged in canal water for a
long period of time.

The questioned hairs, of which their are perhaps as many as 100, are still being
examined. Thus far some DNA has been extracted from some of the evidence but it is
not of a sufficient quality to make a comparison to a standard. There is apparently some
degradation of evidence due to the time that has elapsed. The hairs examined thus far
were considered some of the ones that were most likely to provide sufficient DNA.
About 15 to 20 hairs were examined with only three producing any DNA,

Sue explains that there is a possibility that sufficient DNA may be extracted from
one of the questioned samples that has yet to be examined but she is not optimistic based
on testing to date. She realizes the importance of the evidence and of this case and is
quite willing to continue testing in the hopes of obtaining a comparable DNA sample.

Sue also mentioned that there are a variety of hairs in evidence some of which »
could have come from a child but that is all she will be able to say about these particular
hairs and really only mentions it for information purposes. These hairs will be examined
for DNA but she does not expect that any will be obtained.'

If any comparable DNA is extracted it would be necessary to obtain DNA
samples from the victim’s parents. Sue and I are of the opinion that testing should
continue. If a quality sample is extracted we could then approach the parents for a
sample.

Sue is leaving on a scheduled one week vacation and I advised her I would update
you and advise her on her return if you concur with our opinion.

2

PHIL MUNDY
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on the electrical tape from the macheté re
covered from Spencer Bennet (Used Car Lot
where Cadlllac was recovered). TOOLE's. 11/83
statement raises the possiblity that the
prints on the. tape could be that of his:
brother“s. I am working on having: the 1atents
compared. L

" - 201 SE. 6th Street « Fort Lauderdale, FL 3330
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- FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT

ROBERTR.DEMPSEY JACKSONVILLE REGIO
COMMISSIONER 120 PLATEN ROAD 0 Ton a047358.605:
P.O. BOX 4999 (SC) 694-633(
JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32201
. 4 May 1984
TO:  Honorable Sam Martin FDLE Lab No. 83 10 43357
Chief of Police (sub 04)
Hollywood Police Department Agency No. 8156073

3250 Hollywood Blvd.
Hollywood, Florida 33021

SUBPOENAS PERTAINING TO THIS
ATTN: Detective Jack Hoffman CASE SHOULD REFER TO
FDLE LAB NO. 83 10 43357.
RE: WALSH, ADAM
Death Investigation
BROWARD COUNTY
07-27-81 cﬁK;@f:__‘_‘;
Ernest D. Hamm -
Crime Laboratory Analyst,
Latents .

REFERENCE:

This report has reference to the following exhibits which were delivered to
this laboratory on 3 November 1983 by Detective J.W. Terry.

EXHIBITS: Y- - cEr
Kgeavs© §pe" L4
- ot ¢!
15 Machete gl Rewn

Copy of the inked finger and palm prints of Ottis Elwood Toole

EXAMINATION:

There were latent finger and palm prints of value for identification devel-
oped on the electrical tape on the handle of Exhibit 15.

The above listed latent prints were not made by Ottis Elwood Toole.

Due to the nature of the latent prints, the electrical tape will have to be
re-submitted in the event additional comparisons with known inked prints are

requested.
REMARKS :

The electrical tape of the above listed exhibit is to be returned to the
contributing agency by Certified Mail. The disposition of the weapon was
the subject of a separate Serology report.

.

EDH/ch

cc: J.S.0.
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SUPPLEMENT REPORT i | |- ARRESTEE, COMPLAINANT, DRIVER el. VICTIM | 2. ARREST NO. 3. COMPLAINT WO~
HOLLYWOOD POLICE DEPARTMENT WALSH, ADAM : 81-56073
.J FORM USED AS CONTINUATION SHEET FOR CURRENT REPORT 2 FORM USED TO REPORT FOLLOWUP INVESTIGATION OR SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMA-
4 EXTRA COPIES S.PAGE NO 6. TRAFFIC VITATION NO 3 OFFENSE AND CLASSIFICATION THANGE
10-s ABDUCTION/HOMICIDE O ves
~ RINUGCF #EFORT CONTINUEL IV STATUS .. UNFOUNGED 11 MULTIPLE CLEAR.UP?
. Co . : . . *UISTOTHER SOMPLAINT
T OFFENNE I TRAFFIC ACOILENT L ARMEST CFOLE W SR WUTRDEMENTAL CCLEARED . NOTCLEARED < TEL NQOS N NARRATIVE) ‘J NO
1. OFFENLE OR HARGE i3 FURTHER POLICE ACTION \ REPORT REQUIRED? 3. VALUE OF PROPERTY
STATEMENT OF OTTIS ELWOOD TOOLE . . JecovereD

JHURZ HARRATIVE ZECCRL ALL DEVFLIFMENTS [N THE CASE SUBSELZENT TO LALT PEFORT DESCRIBE AND RECORGVALT:
INSTRUCTIONS FOR FOLLOW UP ALt FRCPERTY RECGVEIED FERLOF ANY PERSONS ARPESTLL EXPLAIN ANY OFFENSE CLASSIFIZA~
OR SUPPLEMENTAL USASE CHANSCE, ©LEARLY ¢ 10w o150 PROPER VY AND INVENTORY MUMBER

Q. What happened to the michete?

A. I'm pretty sure I went and got it. but it was in a holster

Q A Holster?

A. yeh

Q. You mean a cover that covers the blade? A Sheath?

A. Covers it, yes .. more like canvas I had tape all down the handle
Q. What kind of tape? What was the handle made of? '

A. I ain't really sure of that..see my brother was in the flea market

business and I was in the flea market business and we bought a whole pile of
‘them .. machetes | EER |

Q. Why wa§ the tape on them?

A. To keep from getting blisters from chopping.

Q. What places would your brother buy these machetes at?

A. He bought a bunch of that stuff out at the flea market when people

was going out of businesg..a@d.Qifferept dealers in town,'you.kqgwf he'd'§uy
so much stuff at one time .

Q.‘ What did you do with this particular machete?

A. I:ain!t'really .sure -if.I .left that at Spence$..or If I picked it up..or
d%dn't pick it.up. ) . . _ ) o .
Q. Did you leave stuff at Spence's ..

A. Yeh

Q. What would you leave..what type of..things?

A. I left paper bags with stuff in them

Paper bags with stuff in them?

i4. Dﬁ’TE.‘TiME REPRODUCED-SZRIAL 15, REPORTING OFFICER SERIAL A DATE.TIME le. SUPERV. APPROVING SERIAL | 17. REVIEWER
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SUPPLEMENT REPORT |. ARRESTEE, COMPLAINANT, DRIVER a1, VICTIM | 2. ARREST NG, 3. COMPLAINT NG,
HOLLYWOOD POLICE DEPARTMENT WALSH, ADAM 1-56073
.2 FORM USED AL TSNTINUATION SHEET FOR CURRENT REPORT <] FORM USED TO REPORT FOLLOWUP INVESTIGATION OR SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATI:
- [ EXTRA COPIES < PAGE HO 6. TRAFFIC CITATION NO. 3 OFFENSE AND CLASSIFICATION TRANSED
11 S ABDUCTTON/HOMICIDE e
T RKHLGE ALPCET ’_'OHT!NU[;:I‘ 1Y NTATUS CNFOUNLED S 'MULTIPL; CLEAR Uf‘
' : -t * o unT otHERCSMPLALT
— SFFRMNE L TEAFRIC AU RN ARKRELT D ROLL SWUPOR NPV ELIYNT AL DCLLARED ST CLEASRD L VES NOS. (N MAHRATIVE, t NG
3. SFFENLE OV CHARTIE ta FURTHER POLUICY ACTION \ KEPCRT REQUIRED? t3. VAJ.UE:)F PROPEFT?
STATEMENT OF OTTIS ELWOOD TOOLE . - vo s"‘“*"-”'“
UNDER NARRATIVE, ve(CRL nul DEVFLIFMENTS IN THE SUBSEQUENT TC LAST REPORT. DESCRIBE AND HESORD VALTE -
INSTRUCTIONS FOR FOLLOW uP ANY PROPERTY R, RED NALIES AL ARREST HULS WNY PERNQNS ARRESTED EXPLAIN ANY SFFENSE TLASSIFIZ A=~
OR SUPPLEMENTAL USAGE CHANGE. 71LEARLY HOW 1 POITICH Tir HELSVERRD PRCT S TY AND INVENTORY NiMBER.
A. Yeh, regular grocery bags
Q. What kind of stuff was inside the bags?
A. Like clothes, shoes, stuff like that ..I'd be to the Laundrymat
Q. What would be the reason for leaving it at Spence's place?
A. Well, I was going over to see somebody else and I .didn't want to drag it
all over town with me
Q. Have you left thirgs there on occasion?
A. Yes
Q. Can you think for a minute what you did with this murder weapon? This

machete that you déscribed tovme‘,.f

~a aa

A. T can't be sure if I left it.at Spences .or sold it ‘there!
Q. That would be the only two things you may have done with it? That wou
be either selling it or leaving it at.Spences..
A. Yeh
Q. But you did leave stuff at Spences on occasion, is that right? .
A. Now and then '
when

Q. Stuff that/you and Henrywere together ..was it stuff you would take out of the
car and leave there

: they .
A. yeah, but I forgot something and/took it out cause I asked him about it
Q. Did they know it was yours? After they took it out of the car?

cars and

A. They never said anything about it.Irade/ take all the spare tires out of
the car and leave him the car
Q. One:ar the Chrysler where Henry left the knife in it and Spence found it
the one that we went up there and got several months ago '
14, DATE/TiME REPRODUCED-SERIAL (5. REPORTING QFFICZR SERIAL DI\Iﬁ,'.’; TLME 16, SUPERV. APPROVING SZRIAL] 17. REVIEWER
11/23/83 1283 DET. J. HOFFMAN # 0038 ~{—
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SUPPLEMENT REPORT 1. ARRESTEE, COMPLAINANT, DRIVER a1, VICTIM | 3 ARREST NG 3 COMPLAINT HG.
HOLLYWOOD POLICE DEPARTMENT WALSH, ADAM 81-56073
Z FORM USED AS CONTINUATION SHEET FOR CURRENT KEPORT T FORM USED TO REPORT FOLLOWUP INVESTIGATION OR SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMA T
3 EXTRA COPIES : 5. PAGE NO 6. TRAFFIZ CITATION NQ. 3. OF FENSE AND CLASSIFICATION CHANGEZ
Cives
12 S ABDUCTION/HOMICIDE
TAINU OF KLPOKT WONTINUED . . 10, STATUS . ':NF\)UNDED V1 MULTIPLE CLEAR.UP~
PR LE—— . ‘ ILIST OTHER COMPUAINT
N USE FTRAFT O ACSIDENT L AmBETT CECLLUNGP SR SUPRLEMEN TAL | D CLEARED T NOT JLEARED C_TES NS (N NARRATIVE: 2 no
3. CFFENSE OK CHARUE vo. FURTHEH POLICE ACTION « REPCRT REQUIRED” 13. VE\.LUEEOF PRQPERTY
RECOVERED
STATEMENT OF OTTIS ELWOOD TOOLE Cves = no s

JHDEX NARRATIVE RECORD ALL (€
INSTRUCTIONS FOR FOLLOW UP A .OPEHT'{ Rﬁ’:’:'.'ERE:D.
OR SUPPLEMENTAL USAGE FHANTE. CLEAFLY S1OW ¢

TO LAST REPORT DESCRIBE AND RECORD VALJE
RRESTED EXPLAIN ANY OFFENSE CLASSIFIZA™
NTOFY NUMEER

F‘-KEN TSN ‘Hs w\..z SUBSZQUE

A. I believe it was
Q. But you did leave it at Spences
A. ‘I'could'have left it in the car; I don't know. I just have a habit of
takings things and put it under the seat..shove it under there like undernez
Q. Since you either got rid of that machete or left it somewhere. you
havenft seen it since that day?
A. No
Q. And this information that you are giving me here today..is this the firs:
time you ever brought this information up to me or Bud Terry? ‘
A ;First‘time. - L know that machete is important and I am trying to think
where I left'it. Or what dld I do with it.
i Q. Did you ever use a machete in your work? Or at Reaves?
A. I had been out to his house in the hkush behind and I would say, I'll get
one of these machetes and take it with me..we just had piles%iachetes around
. pid you ever use Fheq.. cut;?pg, sliging as a maqhine toql?

- No but I could cut paper out with something like that

. Whatikind'of paper are you talking about?

. Roofing paper? Asphalt that you melt down’

. te oo .

Q
A
Q
A. Some of that ashphalt..so many pounds..
Q
A, No...

Q. .. that you melt down.. comes in a block and you cut the paper
off of there.

A. Yeh

‘4. DATE/TIME REPRODUCEZD-SERIAL 15. REPORTING OFFICER SERIAL IN DATE/TIME la. SUPERV. APPROVING SERLAL | i7. REVIEWER
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SUPPLEMENT REPORT I. ARRESTEE. COMPLAINANT, DRIVER =1 VICTIM | 2. ARREST NG 3. COMPLAINT G,

HOLLYWOOD POLICE DEPARTMENT WALSH _ADAM R1-56071
.J FARM USEL AS CONTINUATION SHEET FOR CUIRR!NT REPORT {7 FORM USED TO REPORT FCLLOW_U’ INVESTIGATION OR SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATIC
4. EXTRA COPIES 5. PAGE NO 6. TRAFFIC CITATION 1. 9 OFFENSE AND CLASSIFICATION CHARSED®
13 8 ABDUCTION/HOMICIDE e
7' AINUGF HEi7, 7 CONTINUED HOUSTATUS . !.‘-‘JFOUP‘J?'!"-‘ . . IL.‘-(ULTIPLE CLEAR UP?
. * : L LIST OTHER COMPLAINT
‘: JFFRIE L TRAFPIC ACCLLENT CARREST . FOLLOWUP SR PR ESEN Tl P CLEARED 2 NOT LY. ASED TUCES MOS IM HARRATIVE) i 3T.)
4. QFFENSE OF THARGE i, FURTHER POLIJE ACTION & REPORT REQUIRED? 13. ';ZAJC.gEEo;EgRQPEar(
STATEMENT OF OTTIS ELWOOD TQOLE  vEs = No s '
UNDER NARRATIVE RECZRL ALL DEVFLOPMENTS (N THE CASE SUBSEJVENT TO LAS" REPLRT DESCRIBE AND RECORD VALTEC
INSTRUCTIONS FOR FOLLOW UP ANY PROVERTY RECDVEREL AL ARPEST NUMBERS OF ANY r‘.s\m' ARRESTED, SXPLAIN ANY OFFENSE TLASSIFIZATIC!
QR SUPPLEMENTAL USAGE CHAN SE VCLEARLY SHSW 0RO TImn OF ZE_SVERED PROPEA 'V AN™ NVENTORY UMEER
Q. The vehicle that you used in the commission of the Adam Walsh case,
have you ever used that car in any other murders?
A. I believe I have..
Q. Would you have parts of bodies in the car or did you just use it to
drive wherever you were going..what?
A. I'd say a little bit of everything.
Q. Since the Adam Walsh homicide, being 1981, did you ever use that Cadillac
after that date?
A, That s Why I was worrled about these keys a whlle back..I lost the keys i
Q.. Where did you lose them7 '
- I
A. I don't know exactly where I did lose them.. around the rooming house ;
or.. |
Q. Did you ever use the Cadillac after the Adam Walsh case. . 5
A. I don't think I have.
[.Q.. on . July 31, I know. you checked into.Betty Goodyears. .ok, is that correct!
A. That's right.
Q. Now you stéyed there the records indicate for-a week or so..is that the
time period when you lost those keys? or shortly thereafter?
.A.- No I lost the keys way after that. . . . . .
Q When would that be?
A. Because I flew back from getting that .. 'I1'd been by there and the car
was just sitting there.
Q. How long after the Adam Walsh case did you lose those keys?
A. 1I'd say it was apretty good while after that
14, DATETIME REPRODUCED-SERIAL L5, REPORTING QFFICER SERIAL DAFEmME l6. SUPERV. APPROVING SERIAL| 17. REVIEWER
11/23/83 1283 DET. J. HOFFMAN # 0038
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SUPPLEMENT REPORT - . ARRESTEE, COMPLAINANT, DRIVER &t VICTIM | 2. ARREST NO,

HOLLYWOOD POLICE DEPARTMENT

WALSH, ADAM

3. COMPLAINT NG

81-56073

Z FORM USED AS CONTINUATION SHEET FOR ZURRENT REPORT

iJ FORM USED TO REPORT FOLLOWUP INVESTIGATION OR SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATI

4 EXTRA COPIES 5. PAGE NO . TRAFFIC CITATION NO. 3. OFFENSE AND CLASHIFICATION CHANGZD
14 3 ABDUCTION/HOMICIDE = e
7. K10 OF REPORT CONT.NUED - TOUSTATUS ) u.‘SF'/UHU‘rI:‘ i MULTIPLE CUEAR UP”
L vr othR COMFLAINT
TSETRENSE T TAAFFIC ACCIDENT T ARWenT CROLLOWUR OR G PR EMENTAL |- T CLEARED L MGST JLEASLD T wEs M NARRATIVE =Nt
il FURTHER POLICE ACTION \ REPORT AE..‘.IREU {3, VALUE OF PROPEFT?

4. OF FENSE Ok CHARTE

STATEMENT OF OTTIS ELWOOD TOOLE

_J (ES

RECOVERED

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FOLLOW UP
OR SUPPLEMENTAL USAGE AN SE CLEARLY TS 1 e rTs

<"l"}\|v BT

’J ‘OB NARRATIVE SLUSRD ALL DEVFLOFMENTS IN THE CAGE SUBCE L v ENT TC
.‘:n.l:\ ANL AHPEST NUNMGERS GF ANY F2
OF HECSVERFD PROPERTY AN 1

'.4\5 AL

PCRT QESCRIBE AND RECORD 7AL .= -
PLAIN ANY OFFENSE TLAZCIFITATIT

Q} What do you mean by a pretty good while?

A About four or five months.

A, No I don't think so

A. Yeh,
Q. And then you told me that on the

A. Yeh so that means I had to use

and get another car?
A. I could have gone down to
Q. So you bought cars from all over

A. Yeh

the Adam Walsh case?

into Betty's. where were you staying?

Q. Your mom's house?

ksl wag o=t 11 s+ ds
& = o

=™ Cr
T

iQ. 'Did you ﬁse~that car or did you use another car?

you were in Colorado

the car

and got dnother car.

Jacksonville after you burned the body and disposed of it?

A. No doubt in my mind. That's the one I wused.

A. Ilstayed over 'there at the house one or two times.,

alls that was bu

14, DATETIME REPRODUCED -SRI, (3. AZPCRTING CFFICER = o

1AL

11/23/83 1283 DET. J. HOFFMAN # 0038

ATz TIME Vo, SUPERY. oV

Q. And you don't think you used that car after the Adam Walsh murder?

Q. Yo@Ztold ‘me when you went to Betty Goodyears on July 31st,” you and your

brother got into a fight..on the first or shortly after that, you and Howell?

Did you go to Spence's

Q... And there is no doubt in your mind that that Cadillac is the one you‘usgd

Q. You said you checked into Betty Goodyears on July 31st 1981:.and July 27
1981 was when you killed Adam Walsh,.. where did you stay on your return to

Before ydu moved

SERIAC| 17V ReVIZWIR

K
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FDLE

Flortda Department of Division of Local Law P.O. Box 1489

Law Enforcement Enforcement Assistance Tallahassee, Florida 32302
o | Tallahasses Reglonal (904) 488-7071

James T, “Tim" Moore Crime Laboratory

Commissloner

March 24,1997
MEMORANDUM

TO: Investigator Phil Mundy
Broward State Attorney’s Office

’y
FROM: CLAS Suzanne H Livingston W

FDLE Tallahassee Regional Operations Center

SUBJECT:  Examination of Hairs from the Adam Walsh Case

I have reviewec; the hair examination file from the Adam Walsh Case (FDLE 831043357)
~ and have found the following in regards to the number of hairs present on cach exhibit:

Exhibit 15A; Machete and sheath - 4 hairs present.
' Eﬂ11b1t 1: Hairs from backrest - 10 hairs present -
. Fxhibit 2: From front scat area - More than 5 hairs present
Exh:bu: 3: From rcar seat area - | hair present
Exh1b1t 5: Carpet under front seat - 27 hairs present
Exhibit 6: Carpet under front seat - More than 5 hairs present

The notes indiclte that some of these hairs have roots present. It is possible for us to
examined all of the hairs for roots and then to do PCR DNA on those hairs which are
suitable and that you deem necessary. We would also need the hair standard from Adam
Walsh (Exhibit A) to be submitted to the laboratory.

If you determine that you want to proceed with this examination request, please send the
exhibits and standards to the Tallahassee Regional Crime Laboratory under FDLE Case
#831043357, Please put the submission to my attention.

If there is any further information you need please contact me at 904-488-7071.

SHL./shl
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FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT

P.0. BOX 1489
ROBERT R. DEMPSEY TALLAHASSEE 32302 TELEPHONE
COMMISSIONER TALTAHASSEE REGIONAL CRIME LABORATORY 488-7880

25 January 1984

TO: Honorable Sam Martin FDIE LAB NO. 83 10 43357

Chief of Police AGENCY NO. 81-56073

Hollywood Police Dept.

3250 Hollywood Blvd. - !

Hollywood, Florida 33021 \ /\12/
ATTN: J. Hoffman Robert R. Dempsey

Conmissioner ‘

RE: TOOLE, Otis

Death Investigation

WALSH, Adam

RO cont 2 ot Miriale

Linda A. Hensles
Crime Laboratory Analysd Microanalysis

"SUBPOENAS PERTAINING TO THIS CASE SHOULD REFER TO FDLE
IAB NO. 83 10 43357."

REFERENCE: = o
This report has reference to the following exhibits which were transferred
to the Tallahassee Laboratory on 08 November 1983 via Certified Mail No.
P276 000 227 (Submissions #01 and #03); Submission #04 on 23 November 1983

via Certified Mail No. P276 000 241 and Submission #06 on 21 November 1983
via Certified Mail No. P446 862 136.

EXHIBITS:

#1 Hairs from "backrest area of front passenger seat"

#2 Vacuum sweepings from "front seat area":

#3 Vacuum sweepings from "rear seat area" .
#5 Hairs from "carpet under front seat"

#6 Vacuum sweepiﬁgs of "carpet under front seat"

#15A Debris from "machete and canvan sheath

#15B Debris from "blade of machete"

A Head hair standard from Walsh
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Honorable Sam Martin
Page Two
FDLE IAB NO. 83 10 43357

RESULTS:
The hairs recovered from Exhibits #1, #2, #3, #5, #6, #15A and #15B were

campared to the hairs in the head hair standard from Walsh (Exhibit A) and
were found to be different from the hairs in the standard.

REMARKS :

The above exhibits will be returned to the submitting authority at the
first opportunity. '

LAH:rjb
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MICHAEL J. SATZ

STATE ATTORNEY .
SEVENTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF FLORIDA
BROWARD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
201 S.E. SIXTH STREET
FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33301-3360 PHONE (954) 831-6955

MEMO TO: Investigative File - Adam Walsh Homicide

FROM: Inv. H. Douglas Hok@

DATE: 10/08/03
RE: FDLE Evidence - DNA

| was requested by Chief Investigator Terry Gardner to follow up on evidence that was
returned from FDLE Crime Laboratory. The boxed evidence was received at the State
Attorney’s Office, 17t Judicial Circuit via registered mail on 9/22/03. It was signed for by the
_ receptionist at the front desk. The unopened box was then sent o Investigations.

The address label on the box indicated “Aftention Inv. Phil Mundy, who is now retired
from this office. The box contained a clear plastic bag containing numerous small plastic
vials and was sealed at both ends with red “evidence” tape. An evidence sheet was
aftached to the bag (see copy). '

After conducting follow up with FDLE, it was determined that the evidence had been
submitted by Inv. Mundy for DNA testing under the original Hollywood P.D. case #81-56073. |
spoke with Karen Barnes and Morgan Hayes regarding the evidence. | was informed that it
was being returned since they had already extracted samples from the submission and they
no longer needed it. | was also faxed copies of the FDLE report and submission forms, copies
of which are included with this report. '

| contacted Hollywood P.D. and spoke with Det. Sgt. Scott Pardon who has been
conductling additional investigation regarding this case. Arrangements were made to meet
with Sgt. Pardon and return the evidence to them. On 10/08/03 | met with Sgt. Pardon at the
Hollywood Police Department. A property receipt was completed and the sealed evidence
bag was turned over to him. He was also provided with copies of all FDLE information that
was received. ‘

| faxed a copy of this memo to Sgt. Pardon to be placed in their case file.

No further action required.
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MICHAEL J. SATZ
STATE ATTORNEY
SEVENTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF FLORIDA
BROWARD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
201 S.E. SIXTH STREET
FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33301-3360 PHONE (954) 831-6955

Date: 10/8/03

To: Det. Sgt. Scott Pardon

Agency/Company: Hollywood Police Depariment
FAX #: (954) 967-4410 Office #:

Number of Pages (Including cover sheet). Two

From: Inv. H. Douglas Hoke

STATE ATTORNEY'S OFFICE
Investigative Division
FAX #: (954) 831-8484

Office #: (954) 831-7906
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F D L Florida Department of M TG AGENCY
. ORI FLO06025A
LaW Enfo rcement Name SAO - Ft. Lauderdale -

‘ Office # 17
EV'DEN CE \ DISPOSITION TYPE Return To Contributor

A SUBJECTS
case - ooosztoasss  {[NINIINACANIIRAMIVALANAAN | roore, oms
Submission 008 LN
Agency Case 8156073 ' vieTIvS

WALSH, ADAM

A0 AR |
CONTAINER DESCRIPTION / EXHIBITS STATUS
01.001 1 plbg Extracts from Sub 8 . COMP /EVID
I 0 X
Date Q / /8 / o X Date / Time 09/15/2003 06:11
Agency ) ' ‘ Facility Tallahassee Crime Laboratory
Retumed By (_dé M 4\_ Printed By Hendry, Christopher L
Retumed Via qaoyr 350l PO US Printed For Hays, William Morgan
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08,82/2283 18:49 850-416-7439 TALLA REG CRIME LAB PAGE 91/85

2331 Phillips Road
Tallzhassee Florida 32308

850-410-7445

850-410-7440 (Fax)

Tor  Douglas Hoks from:  FDOLE Crime Lab
Farz  054-831-8484 Pages; ji’ji’
 Pbenet 850-410-7414 , Gate:  10/02/03

Re: S5

OUrgert [ ForReview [ Fieese Comment  Plesce Reply.

& Comments:
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p—

FOLE "

Florida Department of Taliahessee Regional Operations Center Post Office Box 1489

Law Erfercement Tailshassee, Florida 32302
(904) 488-1040

James T, “Tim" Moore hitp/fwww Idle state.fl.us

Commissioner

TO: Homorable Michzel J. Satz : FDLE Lab No. 000831043357
State Attorney's Office Agency Ko. 8156073
201 Southeast Sixth Street
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

ATTN: Inv. Philip Mundy -
SUBPOENAS PERTAINING TO THIS

CASE SHOULD REFER TO THE FDLE

LAB NUMBER.
RE: OTIS TOOLE

Death Invegtigation
ADAM WALSH

Broward County ' ‘ /Lt"o"t
07/27/81 ‘ % ‘O
Suzanne H. Livingston

Crine Lahoratery Analyst Supervisor
Serolegy/DNA

This report has reference to items recaweq in this laborateory on April 23,
1897 wvia Inv. Philip Mundy.

ta . A
L ¥airs from backrest of front passenger seat
H Kairs from vacuum sweeping of front pezt area
3 Hairs fxom carpet under fromt seat
A Head hair standaxd of Adam Walszh

EBULTS:

Jach of the hairs in the above listed exhibits were extracted for DNA, amplified
2y PCR and typed for six genetic merkers. Bach hair gave no result,

{IEMARKS ;
sbbreviations used in this repert were:

INA  deoxyribonucleic acid
I'CR  polymerzse chain reaction

*he DNA extracts will be retsined frozen im the laboratory.

Commitiad to
Service * Integrily » Respect ¢ Quality
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Honorable Michael J. Satg
Page 2
FDLE Lab No, 000831043357

The exhibits were returned te Investigator Phil Mundy of the Browaxd County State
Attorney's Office. '
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. 8/82/2803 16:49 858-418-743S

TALLA REG CRIME LAB

PAGE ©84/85

) ™ ‘DA DEPARTMENT OF LAW-ENFOR-

‘e

1 First St smilssion?

¢ ves O no O
v, Lab Cax No.
4 -cotics, sste [1 Possession [}

St HTTING ASENGY ADDRESS: -
BIRTE f?’fb/ﬁft/cg QAN

._GZP/V/ é_-.—,n‘..ﬁ .‘ﬁ L.

A Z;‘?/./,dc/zzfz Z‘“ LAY,

P IRT TO o Z 517 At Lol Ll D /‘/QA;/)"

2 IPHONE _ZSZA R3]~ 7 Bink .

Submitted bus

Irve Phille Muncy
Recsived bus

¥ Livineston: 8 H

; ONs @4,P3/97
RTt 12133

8 lﬂ!“ﬁhi%ﬁiﬁﬁ

é: {’/“ .',’—— L’"’J PR

Fee S Sl

@O »ow

L cews FOR EXAMINATION OF PHYSICAL

LAB USE ONLY

E &!B !:ﬁﬁmﬁ 831043357

Sub, Ng,
orFrense _ Death Investigation
. OFF DATE i COUNTY_Broward
- AGY CASENO.__B1-~56073 :

DELIVERED ViA

I -,
. . RECEIVERBY —_——
LAB/TIME ATE ..
) 3
VICTIMS {Lxst name first)
Y M=ish, Adam
SUBJECTS (L85t nsme first)
:lf;:nig, Qtis :

ritving Itzms to be axaenined (2) enslyses reguestad, gnd 13} UMMGry

b= et /ﬂ/ﬁ@’ |
’,_i;‘. fb/,}' . L// 77/11/5. FL%
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" » :.-"\‘ (.
P F’ ori da N p &rtm e nt Of SUBMITTING NCY INFORMATION
¢ ORI FLOUGMOO
Law Enforcemeiit Name  Seminole DLE - Hollywood
= TDEN CE DISPOSITION ' DISPOSITIONTYPE  Raturn To Cortritutar
) SUBJECTS -

v sy (NANIGERARERAR | =

e oo LTl :

, . WALSH, ADAM .

¢ oy Case 10702200 | HCR R A T A o -
[ O TANER DESCRIPTION { EXHIGITS STATUS |
[ 1w 1 plog Extracis fom Stb 8 ‘ COMP/ SERO

W TR LA ?lﬂﬁﬁiﬁ'&ilﬁﬁhwﬂ

[ ] COP plsxe termns 1,2, and 3, Arzo co*wplete i natwt*
item 4 # Restricted Dalivery ks degirad, W 3 Agent

B Prin your name and sddrass o the revarsa A/ N g [J Addressas
20 Y at we can retumn the card to you.

oy P red
% Atah thiz card to the back of the mailplece, Kff,"'fq o amg % /( oL .
or o tha froms it space permat s, .

1, s gt chifferant fraem em 19 C]Y‘és—""’
1. Adtict) Addroasnd i iR vy address

¢ v r E Y38, entar dolvery eddress below:  TIN»
Sﬁlﬁar ;;g!‘ LG P‘t‘
shnd oaaf&.nh w’w‘?) eﬁw‘i?ma 1
$¢ G?Q Y S)
l' 3. Servics Typz o

O Csrifiod Mall D Erpress Msit
B eaplsterse 1 Rewm Recalpt for F\tiet"\nszc.-wﬂeN
O ineured Mall £ C.0D.

4, Reatricted Delivery? fExwa Fog) O ves
2. Articie Number RESYLMel "'Z ’
(Trara or from Servics faba) :
PS Form 3811, 4ugust 2001 Domestiz Retum Reseint  ozmEsmaMe1s<

T e n . o

.

| @
b ) 2 )8 fas Date/Time 030772002 40:50 &L
] ¥

AL ¥ . Facility Tallahassee Crime Laharatery
AN RN Prited 8 Ksliay, Jenmifer G.

L4
Re 1 IVig i TAD YL M2 f Frinted For Kysler, Valecla R
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case# B! 560753
HOLLYWOOD POLICE DEPARTMENT
PROPERTY FORM
Date: 70/ ,//:9{; Time: 'O o0 Inventory No:
Type Case: Hom ¢ o<
Charges: Yes [] No [§ , -

Incident Location: - : L.« . oo e AA S Property Use Only:

Owners Name: ;- o n~oe

Address:

City: State: | Zip:
Phone: Business Phone:

7 IteN voal.s | Make:
e < s - I‘ A R
[ CIEAR Lowvelope ol ) _ Property Bar Code:
Model: Color: [Qty: &7E
Additional Description:
Serial No.

Hand

2 ltém:\ [ Make:
> Property Bar Code:
Model: ™, Color [ aty
Additional Description;
Serial No. N

Handgun: | Semi-Auto [ TRevolver [] Caliber: th: Caliber/Gauge:

3 Item: . Make:
> Property Bar Code:
Model: . Color: | Qty:
Additional Description: “
Serial No. N
-Auto | | Revoiver [] Caliber: ™.
‘ ~ Property Bar Code:
Model: Color: ™ | Qty: P
Additional Description: . .
Serial No. N\
Property Bar Code:
Model: Color: [ Qty: N '
Additional Description: . AN
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The

Bode

Technology Group, Inc.
A ChoicePoint® Company

7364 Steel Mill Drive

Springfield, VA 22150

August 8, 2003

" Ralph Ray
Chief Assistant
Broward State Attorney’s Office
201 SE 6™ Street
Fort Lauderdale, FL. 33301

Dear Mr. Ray,

Enclosed is a copy of the mitochondrial DNA case report for Bode Technology Group
case number 2M03-074 (Adam Walsh). The original copy of this report has been sent to
Dr. George Duncan. If we can be of further assistance, please feel free to call.

Sincerely,

%Mﬁ /f dge,
Faith Love Patterson

DNA Analyst 2
The Bode Technology Group

1-866-Bode-4-1D (263-3443)
(Tel) 703-644-1200 DNA Typing Services ext 328 www.bodetech.com
(Fax) 703-644-2319 Product inquiries ext 340 bode.service@bodetech.com
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The Bode Technology Group, Inc.
7364 Steel Mill Dr.
Springfield, VA. 22150
Phone 703-644-1200

Mitochondrial DNA Case Report
August 7, 2003

To: :

TBTG Case #: 2M03-074
Dr. George Duncan : Agency Case #: Hollywood PD
Broward County Sheriff’s Office 81-56073

201 SE 6™ Street, Room 1799
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301

List of Evidence received on March 27, 2003:

TBTG # Agency ID Description
2M03-074-01 1F97 Labeled as “Mandible with 11 teeth — mandible

broken in (3) pieces from Adam Walsh”

List of Evidence received on July 25, 2003:

TBTG # gency ID Description
2M03-074-02  81-56073 Labeled as “Oral swabs of Reve Walsh”
ANALYSIS AND RESULTS:

Two teeth from evidence item 2M03-074-01 were processed for mitochondrial DNA
(mtDNA) typing. Reference item 2M03-074-02 was also processed for mtDNA typing.

MtDNA is found in subcellular organelles called mitochondria. A specific, noncoding
region of the mitochondrial genome called the D-loop is known to have variability within
the human population, particularly in two segments of the D-loop that are called
Hypervariable Regions 1 and 2. Multiple copies of this region of mtDNA are generated
using the polymerase chain reaction (PCR). The base composition, or sequence, is then
determined using automated DNA sequencing.

The mtDNA profile obtained for evidence item 2M03-074-01 was compared to the
corresponding mtDNA profile obtained for reference item 2M03-074-02.

Page 1 of 4
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TBTG Case #: 2M03-074 ' : August 7, 2003

The mtDNA profile of evidence item 2M03-074-01 matches the mtDNA profile of
reference item 2M03-074-02.

The DNA profiles reported in this case were determined by procedures that have been
validated according to standards established by the Scientific Working Group on DNA
Analysis Methods (SWGDAM) and adopted as Federal Standards.

See Table 1 for a summary of mtDNA profiles reported for each sample.

CONCLUSION:

‘Based on the mtDNA results, the individual associated with evidence item 2M03-074-01
is consistent with being a maternal relative (e.g. a son) of Reve Walsh (2M03-074-02).
These results support the identification of these remains as Adam Walsh.

The mtDNA population database of the Scientific Working Group on DNA Analysis
Methods (SWGDAM) has been searched for the mtDNA sequences obtained from
evidence item 2M03-074-01 and known reference of Reve Walsh (2M03-074-02). The
number of observations of these mtDNA sequences in the SWGDAM database are as
follows:

Total No. of
TBTG African Caucasian | Hispanic Asian Native Observations in
Sample No. Database Database | Database | Database American combined Population
Database SWGDAM Database
2M03-074-01 0in 1305 0in1674 | 0in686 | 0in 848 0in 326 0in 4839
2M03-074-02 0in 1305 | 0in1674 | 0in686 | Oin 848 0 in 326 0in 4839

The remaining evidence for this case will be returned to the Hollywood, Florida Police
Department. '

Report is submitted by:
L‘—//'. 4 : ‘.‘ﬂ J // ) -
O/WWMZ Ohelley I~
Faith Love Patterson, MSFS Shelley Johnson, MFS '
DNA Analyst 2 Senior Forensic DNA Analyst

C g7 HotA

Charity A. Holland, MPH Mitchell M. Holland, PhD
Forensic Technical Leader Senior Vice President, Laboratory Director
Page 2 of 4
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TBTG Case #: 2M03-074

August 7, 2003

Table 1: Summary of Mitochondrial DNA Results

Confirmed Region: 35-361

Teeth from Mandible 315.1C
Confirmed Region: 16009-16390 - Confirmed Region:35-361
02
263 G
Reve Walsh 16209 C e
Page 3 of 4
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TBTG Case # 2M03-074 August 7, 2003

INTERPRETATION KEY

The following notations may apply:

a. Transition or transversion polymorphisms as compared to a standard sequence
(Anderson, et al. 1981. Nature 290:457-465) are designated by the appropriate
letter (base). '

b. A deletion is designated by a "D."

c. An insertion is designated a “.1” for a one base insertion, and a “.2” for a two base
insertion.

Note: Polycytosine stretches are often difficult to interpret. A possible cause
may be the presence of a mixture of length variants in the mtDNA of an
individual. A predominant length species is often apparent; however, the
frequency of a particular length species cannot be determined accurately
and may vary between maternal relatives. The sequence reported for
Hypervariable Region 1 represents the first 10 cytosines observed,
beginning at position 16184. The sequence reported for Hypervariable
Region 2 represents the number of cytosines present in the predominant
base sequence. When no predominant base sequence is observed, the
insertions that could not be confirmed are designated by a "N."

d. A position that could not be confirmed is desighated by a "N."

Page 4 of 4
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ADM1 - Ralph Ray

®

From:
Sent:
To: )
Subject:

dear ralph;

Duncan, George [George_Duncan@sheriff.org]
Friday, August 08, 2003 10:14 AM

ADM1 - Ralph Ray

adam walsh

need to talk to you about adam walsh

please page me at; 954-269-4337 or office 6147

some of the remains are up to Bode Technology Group and i talked to mark
smith last night. i have to coordinate the bones with the family burial

i
guess

george
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Broward County Sheriff's Otfice s
2801 Wast Broward Boulavard

Fort Lauderdale, FL. 33312

(954) 831-8900

TRANSMITTAL FORM

TELECOPY TO: vave: Kalph €au,
T []
' AGENCY: SA0
TELEPHONE NO. : o ___FAXNO.: 931-84D|

TELECOPY FROM: NaME: Misgu I0Umcanc

AGENCY: BROWARD COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE - CRIME LAB

TELEPHONE NO.: (954)  831-7320 FAX NO.: (954) 831-6413
DATE: i]%IDS TIME: NO. OF PAGES: A :
. (including cover page)
MESSAGE : ' | o

CLADMY9 12/95
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The Bode Technology Group, Inc.
7364 Steel Mill Dr.
Springfield, VA. 22150
Phone 703-644-1200

Mitochondrial DNA Case Report

August 7, 2003
To:
: ‘ TBTG Case #: 2M03-074
Dr. George Duncan Agency Case #: Hollywood PD
Broward County Sheriff’s Office 81-56073

201 SE 6% Street, Room 1799
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301

List of Evidence received on March 27, 2003:

TBTG # Agency ID Description
2M03-074-01  1F97 Labeled as “Mandible with 11 teeth — mandible

broken in (3) pieces from Adam Walsh”

List of Evidence réceived onJ uly’ 25,2003: .

TBTG # V Agency ID Description
2M03-074-02 8 l-56073 Labeled as “Oral swabs of Reve Walsh”
ANALYSIS AND RESULTS:

Two teeth from evidence item 2M03-074-01 were processed for mitochondrial DNA
(mtDNA) typing. Reference item 2M03-074-02 was also processed for mtDNA typing.

MtDNA is found in subcellular organelles called mitochondria. A specific, noncoding
region of the mitochondrial genome called the D-loop is known to have variability within
the human population, particularly in two segments of the D-loop that are called
Hypervariable Regions 1 and 2. Multiple copies of this region of mtDNA are generated
using the polymerase chain reaction (PCR). The base composition, or sequence, is then
determined using automated DNA sequencing.

The mtDNA profile obtained for evidence item 2M03-074-01 was compared to the
corresponding mtDNA profile obtained for reference item 2M03-074-02.

Page | of 4
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TBTG Case #: 2M03-074 o August 7, 2003

The mtDNA profile of evidence item 2M03-074-01 matches the mtDNA profile of
reference item 2M03-074-02.

The DNA profiles reported in this case were determined by procedures that have been
validated according to standards established by the Scientific Working Group on DNA
Analysis Methods (SWGDAM) and adopted as Federal Standards.

See Table 1 for a summary of mtDNA profiles reported for each sample.

CONCLUSION:

Based on the mtDNA results, the individual associated with evidence item 2M03-074-01
is consistent with being a maternal relative (e.g. a son) of Reve Walsh (2M03-074-02).
These results support the identification of these remains as Adam Walsh.

The mtDNA population database of the Scientific Working Group on DNA Analysis
Methods (SWGDAM) has been searched for the mtDNA sequences obtained from
evidence item 2M03-074-01 and known reference of Reve Walsh (2M03-074-02). The
number of observations of these mtDNA sequences in the SWGDAM database are as
follows:

Total No. of
|..  TBTG .- .| African | Caucasian | Hispanic | Asian ~ Native Observations in . -
Sarnple No. Database- | Database | Database | Database | American | combined Population

: : "~ '} Database ° SWGDAM Database
2M03-074-01 0 in 1305 0 in 1674 0in686 | OinB848 0 in 326 0in 4839
2M03-074-02 | 0in 1305 | Oin1674 | 0in686 | Qin 848 0in 326 0in 4839

The remaining evidence for this case will be returned to the Hollywood, Florida Police.

Department.

Report is submitted by: -

Faith Love Patterson, MSFS - Shelley Johnson, MFS

DNA Analyst 2 Senior Forensic DNA Analyst

Cbg HotA

Charity A. Holland, MPH Mitchell M. Holland, PhD
Forensic Technical Leader Senior Vice President, Laboratory Director
Page 2 of 4
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TBTG Case #: 2M03-074 ' ' August 7, 2003

Table 1: Summary of Mitochondrial DNA Results

55 A Rttt U il B i & FWIN A I
Confirmed Region: 1599 Confirmed Region: 35-361

o 16209 C e,

Teeth from Mandible -
Confirmed Region: 1600916390 Confirmed Region:35-361
02
263G
Reve Walsh 16209 C . 3151C
Page 3 of 4
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TBTG Casc #: 2M03-074 August 7, 2003

INTERPRETATION KEY

The following notations may apply:

a. Transition or transversion polymorphisms as compared to a standard sequence
(Anderson, et al. 1981, Nature 290:457-465) are designated by the appropriate
letter (base).

b. A deletion is designated by a “D."

C. An insettion is designated a “,1” for a one base insertion, and a “.2” for a two base
insertion.

Note: Polycytosine stretches are often difficult to interpret. A possible cause
may be the presence of a mixture of length variants in the mtDNA of an
individual. A predominant length species is often apparent; however, the

- frequency of a particular length species cannot be determined accurately
and may vary between maternal relatives. The sequence reported for
Hypervariable Region 1 represents the first 10 cytosines observed,
beginning at position 16184. The sequence reported for Hypervariable
Region 2 represents the number of cytosines present in the predominant
base sequence. When no predominant base sequence is observed, the
insertions that could not be confirmed are designated by a "N."

d. A position that could not be confirmed is designated by a "N.”
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